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Maha Shivratri
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Knowledge without 
humanity is worthless

Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya
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The list of Gazetted Holidays for the Calendar Year 2022

Sr. No. Gazetted Holidays Date Day

1. Republic Day January 26 Wednesday

2. Maha Shivratri March 01 Tuesday

3. Holi March 18 Friday

4. Mahavir Jayanti April 14 Thursday

5. Good Friday April 15 Friday

6. Id-ul-Fitr May 03 Tuesday

7. Budha Purnima May 16 Monday

8. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) July 10 Sunday

9. Muharram August 09 Tuesday

10. Independence Day August 15 Monday

11. Janmashtami August 19 Friday

12. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Sunday

13. Dussehra October 05 Wednesday

14. Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) October 09 Sunday

15. Diwali (Deepawali) October 24 Monday

16. Haryana Day November 01 Tuesday

17. Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 08 Tuesday

18. Christmas Day December 25 Sunday

In addition to the above the Restricted Holidays during the Calendar Year 2022 as under: 

Sr. No. Restricted Holidays Date Day

1. New Year’s Day January 01 Saturday

2. Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday January 09 Sunday

3. Lohri January 13 Thursday

4. Makar Sankranti/Pongal January 14 Friday

5. Basant Panchami/ Sri Panchami February 05 Saturday

6. Hazarat Ali’s Birthday February 15 Tuesday

7. Guru Ravidas’s Birthday February 16 Wednesday

8. Shiva Ji Jayanti February 19 Saturday

9. Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti February 26 Saturday

10. Holika Dahan March 17 Thursday

11. Dolyatra March 18 Friday

12. Chaitra Sukladi/ Gudi Padava/ Ugadi/ Cheti Chand April 02 Saturday

13. Ram Navmi April 10 Sunday

14. Vaisakhi/ Vishu/ Meshadi April 14 Thursday

15. Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/ Bahag Bihu (Assam) April 15 Friday

16. Easter Sunday April 17 Sunday

17. Jamat-Ul-Vida April 29 Friday

18. Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday May 09 Monday

19. Rath Yatra July 01 Friday

20 Raksha Bandhan August 11 Thursday

21. Parsi New Year’s day/ Nauraj August 16 Tuesday

22. Janmashtami (Smarta) August 18 Thursday

23 Vinayaka Chaturthi/ Ganesh Chaturthi August 31 Wednesday

24. Onam or Thiru Onam Day September 08 Thursday

25. Dussehra (Saptami) October 02 Sunday

26. Dussehra (Mahashtami) October 03 Monday

27. Dussehra (Mahanavmi) October 04 Tuesday

28. Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday October 09 Sunday

29. Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) October 13 Thursday

30. Naraka Chaturdasi October 24 Monday

31. Govardhan Puja October 25 Tuesday

32. Bhai Duj October 26 Wednesday

33. Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhat Puja) October 30 Sunday

34. Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day November 24 Thursday

35. Christmas Eve December 24 Saturday

36. Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday December 29 Thursday
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स्वतंत्र मस्स्तष्क द्वारा रचनात्मकता एवं नवाचार को
प्रोत्साहन दिया जाना ही आजािी का अमृत महोत्सव है !

भारतीय भाषा, संस्कृतत एवं उसके मूल्य पर गवव करना
और उन्हें अपनाना ही आजािी का अमृत महोत्सव है !
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The future of a nation is bright only when it cherishes each and every moment of its past

experiences and heritage with pride. India has a rich reservoir of historical consciousness

and cultural heritage to be proud of. To witness this historical, cultural and national

consciousness, Central University of Haryana is celebrating Azadi KA Amrit Mahotsav with

various events. The Amrit Mahotsav of Independence is the nectar of new ideas and new

resolutions.

21st Century India is aspiring self-sufficiency. In the Corona period, it is also proved directly

to the whole world that self-sufficient India is setting a healthy example by creating

vaccine and bringing the humanity out of the crisis of epidemic. By making the Corona

vaccine available, India made great efforts to protect the health not only of its own

citizens but also of people of other countries. India’s achievement of today are not just

own but they are going to be new light of hope to the entire humanity. In this direction

Central University of Haryana has organized following events.

1. आजादी का अमतृमहोत्सि/ AZADI KA AMRIT MAHOTSAV

2. Inauguration-Azadi   Ka   Amrit   Mahotsava: 12.03.2021

3. Colloquium on the theme, “Azadi” on 18.05.2021

4. National Webinar on Trends in Processed Food in Post-Independence India – 24.05.2021

5. Workshop: Hand on experience on RT-PCR testing kit and sanitizer, Video presentation on Covid-19 related 

information by WHO

6. National Level: Lecture cum Discussion on the theme, Radio isotope technology for cancer treatment and on 

Post-independence scenario of Renewable energy resources in India – 02.06.2021

7. Training on Skill development training programme for Aatmanirbhar Bharat-08.06.2021 to 10.06.2021

8. 75 Years of Independence and Media- 11.06.2021

9. Speech on Mera Abhiman: Meri Boli – 16.06.2021

10. International Yoga Day -Aasan Practices -21.06.2021

11. Workshop: Jaagrukta Abhiyan (for Covid-19 appropriate behavior) workshop 

12. Workshop on Developing computer codes during online learning on 24th June, 2021

13. “Development of Yoga from Mountain Caves to Business World”, National Yoga Webinar under ‘Azadi Ka 

Amrit Mahotsava’ which will be held on 3rd July 2021

14. Webinar on Disaster Psycho-Social Care, National Institute of Disaster Management In collaboration with 

Department of Geography Central University of Haryana 20.07.2021

15. Colloquium on “Post-Independence Indian English Literature” 22 July 2021

16. Organises International Webinar under Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav and Unnat Bharat Abhiyan on the theme 

Role of Youth In Nation Building. Date 12.08.2021.

17. राष्ट्रीय पररसंवाद स्वातंत्र्योत्तर हिन्दी साहित्य 25.08.2021  

18. Webinar on “Economic Transformation of India Since Independence” on 31st August 2021.

19. Webinar on “Social media campaign on India's Rich Culture and Heritage” as part of the “Azadi ka Amrit 

Mahotsav” on 6th September 2021

20. “Pedagogical Analysis and Techno-pedagogy” and Tools and Techniques for Online Teaching on 01-10-2021

21. Games For Learning: Educators’ Toolkit on 11-10-2021

22. “Revamping Curriculum and Pedagogy: Post 2020 Education” on 12-10-2021


